

CMSINFO/2211/005

November 2, 2022

To,

BSE Limited

Listing Department,
1st Floor, PJ Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543441

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(East),
Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: CMSINFO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2022

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper advertisement of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six month ended September 30, 2022, as published in the following newspapers:

1. The Financial Express (all India editions)
2. Loksatta (Mumbai)

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For **CMS Info Systems Limited**

CS Praveen Soni

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(Membership No. FCS 6495)

Encl: a/a

Unemployment rate rises to 7.7% in December

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, November 1

INDIA'S UNEMPLOYMENT RATE rose in October due to a sharp increase in the rural joblessness rate after the kharif harvest season, according to the Centre for Monitoring Indian Economy (CMIE).

The jobless rate rose to 7.77% in October, from a four-year low of 6.43% in September, the CMIE data showed. The rural unemployment rate surged to 8.04% from 5.84% in September, while the urban jobless rate moderated to 7.21% compared with 7.7% in September.

Kharif crops sown at the beginning of the monsoon season are harvested between September and the first half of October. This results in a dip in October in rural employment, before it picks up in November when sowing for winter crops begins. In November 2021, the rural unemployment rate had fallen sharply to 6.41% from 7.91% in the previous month.

Separately, the S&P Global India Manufacturing Purchasing Managers Index (PMI) showed that job creation in October grew at the fastest pace in

three years, with manufacturers optimistic about demand buoyancy going forward.

Data by retirement fund body EPFO had showed that it added 1.69 million new subscribers in August 2022, registering a

14.4% increase compared to the year-ago period. The provisional payroll data of the Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) highlighted that of the total 1.69 million members added during August

2022, around 0.99 million have come under the ambit of the EPFO for the first time. Of this, approximately 58.32% were in the age group of 18-25 years. This age group signifies a crucial stage for

an individual's potential in terms of earning capacity and joining the organised workforce in large numbers following their education.

In August, approximately 0.7 million net members exited but rejoined the EPFO by

changing their jobs within the establishments covered by the EPFO, and opted to transfer their funds from their previous PF account to the current account, instead of submitting claims for final settlement.

DELHI / GURGAON
FOR INDUSTRY ONLY
SALE / RENT
UDYOG VIHAR
PACE CITY
INFOCITY
IMT MANESAR
BAWAL
PLOT & BUILDING FOR SALE
1000, 4000 sq. mtr, 2 Acre, 5 Acre, 10 Acre
BUILDING FOR RENT
25 000 to 50 000 Sq.ft.
100 000 to 200 000 Sq.ft.
LEASE FOR WAREHOUSE & LAND
New Sheds - 200 000 to 500 000 Sq. ft.
SAYA ESTATE
Naresh Kumar
9810235126

3i Infotech
LIMITLESS EXCELLENCE
3i Infotech Limited
(CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074411)
Regd. office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park, Vashi Station Complex, Navi Mumbai 400703, Maharashtra, India. Email: investors@3i-infotech.com Website: www.3i-infotech.com Tel No. 022- 7123 8000
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,713	17,710	67,701
2	Net Profit / (Loss) excluding Exceptional Income & including Discontinued Operations for the period (excluding additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on Preference Share Capital, Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds (FCCBs) and interest free debts and before Tax)	2,349	(1,923)	(3,170)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on Preference Share Capital, Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds (FCCBs) and interest free debts and before Tax)	1,575	(2,220)	(5,410)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	1,711	(2,309)	(5,749)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(2,728)	(3,032)	(6,529)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,839	16,167	16,794
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) For Continuing Operations	1.02	(1.43)	(3.44)
	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) For Discontinued Operations	-	-	-
	Basic & Diluted EPS (on Profit for the period excluding additional charge of interest (notional) on financial instruments)	1.02	(1.37)	(3.28)

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/9/2022 (Unaudited)	30/9/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	6,862	5,863	21,204
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on Preference Share Capital, Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds (FCCBs) and interest free debts and before Tax)	677	(1,242)	843
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	677	(1,242)	843

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.3i-infotech.com).

By order of the Board for 3i Infotech Limited
Sd/-
Thompson Gnanam
Managing Director & Global CEO

Navi Mumbai
October 31, 2022

bob World | **बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा Bank of Baroda** | 75 **आज़ादी का अमृत महोत्सव**

सतर्कता जागरूकता सप्ताह, 2022
VIGILANCE AWARENESS WEEK, 2022
31 अक्टूबर - 6 नवंबर 2022 | 31st October - 6th November 2022

भ्रष्टाचार मुक्त भारत - विकसित भारत
Corruption free India for a developed Nation

Call Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 258 44 55 | 1800 102 44 55
www.bankofbaroda.in | Follow us on [Social Media Icons]

Windfall tax on diesel, jet fuel exports hiked

THE GOVERNMENT ON Tuesday raised the windfall tax on export of diesel to ₹13 from ₹12 per litre, and on jet fuel to ₹5 from ₹3.5 per litre, as refining margins increased in the last fortnight.

It, however, reduced the levy on domestically-produced crude oil to ₹9,500 from ₹11,000 per tonne, taking into account global crude prices moderation in the eighth fortnightly review of the one-off taxes on oil companies. The Indian basket of crude oil price, which averaged \$92.91/bbl in the first half of October, moderated to end the month with an average of \$91.71/bbl.

—FE BUREAU

Make all your tax payments hassle-free!

- Open your Current account with KVB for easy online remittance of GST, Direct Taxes & Customs Duty.
- Visit the respective portal, choose KVB as your payment partner and remit your tax in a matter of minutes.

KVB Karur Vysya Bank
Smart way to bank
www.kvb.co.in | 1860 258 1916

OBITUARY



PADMA BHUSHAN DR JAMSHED J IRANI

JUNE 2, 1936 – OCTOBER 31, 2022

Padma Bhushan Dr Jamshed J Irani (Former Director of Tata Sons and Managing Director, Tata Steel) left for his heavenly abode on October 31, 2022 at 10:00 pm. He will be fondly remembered for leading Tata Steel from the front during India's economic liberalisation in the 1990s. He was amongst the first leaders of the 'Quality Movement' in India.

Dr Irani was conferred an Honorary Knighthood (KBE) in 1997. He received the Padma Bhushan in 2007 for his contributions in the field of trade and industry.

Our thoughts and prayers are with his family in this hour of grief.

In remembrance:
TATA STEEL LIMITED

CMS Connecting Commerce®

up 27% YoY ₹472 Crore | up 42% YoY ₹137 Crore | up 37% YoY ₹72.5 Crore

Qtrly Revenue | Qtrly EBITDA | Qtrly PAT

Cash Management | ATM Managed Services | Software Solutions | AIoT Remote Monitoring

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	4,716.72	3,720.79	9,249.67	7,418.99	15,896.71
2	Profit before tax	978.98	698.95	1,900.35	1,333.90	3,014.45
3	Profit after tax	725.17	527.86	1,415.30	997.96	2,240.38
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	726.57	527.77	1,417.02	997.90	2,244.15
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,540.64	1,480.00	1,540.64	1,480.00	1,531.53
6	Earnings per share (non annualized for quarter ended)					
	Basic (in ₹)	4.71	3.57	9.21	6.74	15.07
	Diluted (in ₹)	4.56	3.42	8.90	6.47	14.33

The key information of the Unaudited Standalone Financial results of the Company are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	4,173.91	3,994.14	8,168.05	6,545.56	14,076.69
2	Profit before tax	800.91	914.02	1,714.93	1,219.68	2,849.20
3	Profit after tax	594.24	719.02	1,313.26	914.05	2,134.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	594.26	719.04	1,313.31	913.31	2,134.76

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended and six months ended September 30, 2022, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.cms.com and on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com and the NSE at www.nseindia.com
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 01, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **CMS Info Systems Limited**

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 01, 2022

Rajiv Kaul
Executive Vice Chairman, Whole Time Director & CEO
DIN: 02581313

CMS INFO SYSTEMS LIMITED
CIN: L45200MH2008PLC180479
Registered Office: T-151, 5th Floor, Tower No. 10, Sector-11, Railway Station Complex, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.
T: +91-22-4889 7400 | www.cms.com | E: investors@cms.com

रस्ते काँक्रीटीकरणाची रखडपट्टी

अत्यल्प प्रतिसादामुळे पाच हजार कोटींच्या निविदा रद्द

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

मुंबई : येत्या दोन वर्षात मुंबईतील रस्ते खुबेमुक्त करण्याचा संकल्प सोडत मुख्यमंत्री एकनाथ शिंदे यांनी पालिका प्रशासनाला सर्व रस्त्यांचे सिमेंट काँक्रीटीकरण करण्याचे निर्देश दिले होते. त्यानुसार पालिका प्रशासनाने तब्बल पाच हजार ८०० कोटी खर्चाच्या रस्ते कामांच्या निविदा मागवल्या होत्या. मात्र निविदांना अत्यल्प प्रतिसाद मिळाल्यामुळे त्या रद्द करण्यात आल्याचे प्रशासनाचे म्हणणे आहे. मात्र मुख्यमंत्र्यांच्या आदेशानंतर मागवलेल्या निविदा रद्द झाल्यामुळे आश्चर्य आणि संशय व्यक्त केला जात आहे.

मुंबईतील रस्त्यांची कामे आणि रस्त्यांचे सिमेंट काँक्रीटीकरण करण्याच्या कामांचा मुख्यमंत्री एकनाथ शिंदे यांनी जुलै महिन्यात आढावा घेतला होता. मुंबईत टप्पाटप्प्याने सिमेंट काँक्रीटचे रस्ते तयार केले जात आहेत. आतापर्यंत सुमारे ९८९.८४ किलोमीटर लांबीच्या

जाचक अटी...

रस्त्यांच्या कामाची गुणवत्ता आणि दर्जा उतम राखण्यासाठी या निविदांमध्ये मोठ्या नामांकित कंपनी समाविष्ट होण्यासाठी निविदा प्रक्रियेत कटोर अटी-शर्ती समाविष्ट करण्यात आल्या होत्या. त्यामुळे निविदांना प्रतिसाद आला नाही, असे प्रशासनाचे म्हणणे आहे. संयुक्त मागीलदारीला परवानगी नाही, कामे दुसऱ्या कंत्राटदाराकडे हस्तांतरित करण्यास परवानगी नाही, राष्ट्रीय तसेच राज्य महामार्गांचा अनुभव असावा, कामाचा दोषदायित्व कालावधी १० वर्षे, बॅरिअरवरील जीपीएस टॅंक बसवणे, गुणवत्तेत दोष आढळल्यास जबर दंडाची कारवाई अशा जाचक अटी देण्यात आल्या होत्या. त्यामुळे निविदाकारांनी प्रतिसाद दिला नसल्याचे प्रशासनाचे म्हणणे आहे. शहर भागासाठी एकच निविदाकार, पूर्व उपनगरात दोन निविदाकार, पश्चिम उपनगरातील तीन निविदांसाठी चार निविदाकार पुढे आले होते.



रस्त्यांचे सिमेंट काँक्रीटीकरण पूर्ण झाले आहे. उर्वरित रस्त्यांचेही टप्पाटप्प्याने सिमेंट काँक्रीटीकरण केले जाणार आहे. चालू आर्थिक वर्षात २३६.५८ लांबीच्या रस्त्यांचे सिमेंट काँक्रीटीकरण काम सुरू आहे. त्यासाठी २ हजार २०० कोटी रुपयांचा खर्च होत आहे. तर आणखी ४०० किलोमीटर लांबीच्या रस्त्यांचे काम याच वर्षी प्रस्तावित आहे. उर्वरित ४२३.५१ किलोमीटर लांबीच्या रस्त्यांचे सिमेंट काँक्रीटीकरणदेखील २०२३-२०२४ मध्ये हाती घेण्यात येणार आहेत.

सुमारे ४०० किलोमीटर लांबीच्या रस्त्यांचे काँक्रीटीकरण करण्यासाठी महानगरपालिका प्रशासनाने ऑगस्ट २०२२ मध्ये निविदा प्रक्रिया सुरू केली होती. एकूण पाच निविदा २ ऑगस्ट २०२२ रोजी निमंत्रित केल्या होत्या. यामध्ये शहर-१, पूर्व उपनगर-१ आणि पश्चिम उपनगर-३ अशा एकूण पाच निविदांचा समावेश होता. या पाच निविदांमध्ये समाविष्ट असलेल्या कामांसाठी एकूण अंदाजित खर्च ५ हजार ८०६ कोटी रुपये इतका होता. या निविदांना

अत्यल्प प्रतिसाद मिळाल्याने त्या रद्द करण्याचा निर्णय मुंबई महानगरपालिका प्रशासनाने घेतला आहे. या कामांसाठी नव्याने निविदा लवकरच निमंत्रित केल्या जातील, त्यापूर्वी निविदांचा अटी व शर्तीचे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात येईल, तसेच गुणवत्तेशी कोणतीही तडजोड न करता जलदगतीने कामे करणे, अत्याधुनिक तंत्रज्ञानाचा समावेश करणे या दृष्टीने निर्णय घेऊन नवीन निविदा मागविणे सशुभिकत ठरेल, असे महानगरपालिका प्रशासनाने स्पष्ट केले आहे.

नायगावमधील चाळींचे काम १ जानेवारीपासून

मुंबई : बीडीडी चाळींच्या पुनर्विकासाची कामे सर्व संबंधित विभागांनी समन्वय ठेवून वेगाने पूर्ण करण्यात यावीत, असे निर्देश उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी मंगळवारी दिले. वरळी येथील बीडीडी चाळींच्या पुनर्विकासाचे काम सुरू झाले असून नायगावमधील चाळींचे काम १ जानेवारीपासून सुरू करण्यात येणार आहे.

उपमुख्यमंत्री देवेंद्र फडणवीस यांनी बीडीडी चाळींचा पुनर्विकास व अन्य कामांविषयी मंत्रालयात संबंधित विभागांची आढावा बैठक घेतली. बीडीडी चाळींच्या पुनर्विकासाची कामे कालबद्ध पद्धतीने वेगाने पूर्ण करण्यात यावीत. कोरोनाकाळात ताब्यात घेण्यात आलेल्या इमारती कामासाठी त्वरित रिकाम्या करून घेण्यात याव्यात. लाभाध्यांच्या पात्रतेचा मुद्दा तातडीने निकाली काढण्यात यावा, असे निर्देश उपमुख्यमंत्री फडणवीस यांनी दिले.

म्हाडाच्या सोडत रकमेत वाढ ?

प्रस्ताव विचाराधीन; लवकरच अंतिम निर्णय होण्याची शक्यता

मंगल हनवते, लोकसत्ता

मुंबई : म्हाडाच्या घरांच्या सोडतीसाठीच्या अनामत रकमेत वाढ करण्याचा प्रस्ताव म्हाडाच्या विचाराधीन आहे. त्यादृष्टीने म्हाडा प्राधिकरण आणि मुंबई मंडळाकडून चाचपणी सुरू आहे. ही रकम नेमकी किती असावी याबाबत लवकरच निर्णय होण्याची शक्यता आहे. घराच्या एकूण रकमेच्या ५ ते १० टक्के इतकी अनामत रकम वाढविण्याचा विचार म्हाडाचा असल्याची चर्चा आहे. म्हाडाची संपूर्ण सोडत प्रक्रिया बदलण्याचे काम सध्या प्राधिकरणाकडून सुरू आहे. आता मात्र या अनामत रकमेत



ब्रह्मचाराला आळा घालण्यासाठी अनेक महत्त्वपूर्ण बदल करण्यात येत आहेत. सोडतीसाठी करावयाच्या अर्जांसोबत अर्जादारांना उत्पन्न गटाप्रमाणे अनामत रकम भरावी लागते. सोडतीत अपयशी ठरलेल्या विजेत्यांना सोडतीनंतर काही दिवसांतच अनामत रकम परत केली जाते. विजेत्यांची अनामत रकम घरांच्या किमतीच्या रकमेत समाविष्ट केली जाते. सध्या मुंबई-ठाण्याच्या सोडतीसाठी अत्यल्प गटासाठी ५,००० रुपये, अल्प गटासाठी १०,००० रुपये, मध्यम गटासाठी १५,००० रुपये आणि उच्च गटासाठी २०,००० रुपये अशी अनामत रकम आहे.

आता मात्र या अनामत रकमेत

बदल, वाढ होण्याची शक्यता आहे. मुंबई आणि ठाण्यातील घरांसाठी मोठ्या संख्येने अर्ज सादर होत आहेत. स्पर्धा वाढत आहे. अशावेळी गरजू इच्छुक घरापासून दूर राहत आहेत. त्यामुळे खरे गरजू सोडतीत सहभागी व्हावेत यासाठी अनामत रकम वाढविण्याचा विचार सुरू असल्याची माहिती मुंबई मंडळातील उच्च पदस्थ अधिकाऱ्याने दिली. ही वाढ किती असेल हे लवकरच निश्चित करण्यात येईल असेही त्यांनी सांगितले. दरम्यान याबाबत झालेल्या एका बैठकीत काही अधिकाऱ्यांनी घराच्या एकूण रकमेच्या ५ ते १० टक्के रकम अनामत रकम म्हणून आकारावी असे मत मांडल्याचे सूत्रांनी सांगितले. मात्र याबाबत अद्याप कोणताही अंतिम निर्णय झालेला नाही. लवकरच यासंबंधीचा निर्णय होणे अपेक्षित आहे.

मराठी पाटी नसलेल्या १५३ दुकानांवर कारवाई

ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील १५३ मालकांना साडेतीन लाख रुपयांचा दंड

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

ठाणे : दुकाने व व्यापारी आस्थापनांवरील फलक मराठी भाषेत प्रदर्शित न करणाऱ्या ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील १५३ दुकाने आणि व्यापारी आस्थापना मालकांविरुद्ध कारवाई करण्यात आली आहे, तर १५ दुकान मालकांकडून सुमारे साडेतीन लाख रुपयांचा दंड आकारण्यात आला आहे. महाराष्ट्र दुकाने व संस्था अधिनियम, २०१७ (नोकरांचे व सेवाशर्तीचे विनियमन) नुसार कामगार उप आयुक्त कार्यालयातर्फे ही फौजदारी कारवाई केली आहे.

महाराष्ट्रातील सर्व दुकाने तसेच आस्थापनांचे नामफलक मराठी भाषेमध्ये असावेत, असा निर्णय मंत्रिमंडळाने जानेवारी महिन्यात झालेल्या बैठकीत घेतला होता. तर यानंतर कामगार संख्या दहापेक्षा कमी किंवा अधिक असलेल्या सर्व आस्थापने किंवा दुकानांसाठी देवनागरी लिपीत मराठी भाषेमध्ये नामफलक प्रदर्शित करणे बंधनकारक करण्यात आले होते. यानंतर सर्व जिल्हा प्रशासनाकडून संबंधित व्यापारी आस्थापना आणि दुकानदारांना त्यांचे नामफलक मराठीतून करण्याचे आदेश जिल्हा प्रशासनाकडून करण्यात आले होते. मात्र मागील अनेक महिन्यांपासून दुकानदारांकडून याबाबत टाळाटाळ करण्यात येत होती. या व्यापाऱ्यांवर आता ठाणे जिल्हा प्रशासनाकडून

कारवाईचा बडगा उगारण्यास सुरुवात करण्यात आली आहे. शासनाच्या या निर्णयानुसार जिल्ह्यामध्ये तपासणी मोहीम हाती घेण्यात आलेली होती. त्यामध्ये ४५७ दुकाने आणि व्यापारी आस्थापनांना निरीक्षण भेटी देण्यात आल्या. त्यातील ३०४ दुकानांची आणि आस्थापनांची नावे मराठीमध्ये असल्याचे आढळून आले. मात्र, मराठी नामफलक प्रदर्शित केले नसलेल्या १५३ दुकाने आणि व्यापारी आस्थापनांच्या मालकांविरुद्ध फौजदारी कारवाई करण्यात आली आहे. तसेच अधिनियमातील तरतुदीनुसार १५ आस्थापना मालकांनी कामगार उपआयुक्त तथा प्रश्नम अधिकार्यांकडे गुन्हा मान्य केल्याने आढळून आलेल्या त्रुटीच्या पुर्ततेसह १५ आस्थापना मालकांना ३ लाख ४९ हजार ५०० रुपयांचा दंड आकारण्यात आला आहे. यापैकी एका आस्थापना मालकाला २ लाख ८६ हजार दंड आकारण्यात आल्याची माहिती कामगार उपआयुक्त संतोष भोसले यांनी दिली.

ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील दुकाने आणि व्यापारी आस्थापना मालकांनी त्यांच्या आस्थापनेचा नामफलक लवकरात लवकर मराठी भाषेत प्रदर्शित करावा अन्यथा त्यांच्यावर कामगार उप आयुक्त कार्यालयामार्फत कारवाई करण्यात येणार आहे. - संतोष भोसले, कामगार उप आयुक्त

ADMISSION NOTICE FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2022-2023
DR. BALIRAM HIRAY COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE (M.Arch.)
 341, Next to English High school, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051
 DTE Code 3248

As per the Rule No. 3 & 13 of the notified rules, candidates aspiring for admission for Institutional Quota, Vacant seats after cap it is prerequisite & mandatory to get documents verified and confirmed at facilitation center. Only those candidates who have verified and confirmed documents at facilitation center and having eligible for admission all types seats/ quota.

For M. Arch. Post Graduate Course
 Recognized by Government of Maharashtra
 Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Approved by Council of Architecture, New Delhi
 Application should reach the undersigned as per following schedule sale and receipt of application form 02/11/2022 to 06/11/2022.

• No Fees for Application Form **PRINCIPAL**

A. K. Educational Consultants
 (REG. BY RUSSIAN MEDICAL UNIVERSITIES NETWORK)
 27 Years Experience and Expertise of Leading Russian Doctors

MBBS IN RUSSIA

- No Donations
- Limited Seats
- Eligibility 50% In HSc

NET Qualified in 2022

117 MARKS FOR UR CATEGORY
93 MARKS FOR RESERVED CATEGORY

- English Medium of Training
- Indian Books at Library
- Comfortable Hostels and State of Art Infrastructure
- FMGE/NEXT Preparation at Select Universities
- Over 800+ Students from Maharashtra, out of which 50% are Girls
- High standards of Discipline
- Safe and secure environment

Contact: **7796821555 | 8856970277**

Information Centres:
 MUMBAI | PUNE | THANE | KOLHAPUR
 RATNAGIRI | SINDHUDDURGA | RAIGAD
 AURANGABAD | NASHIK | JALGAON | NANDED
 PARBHANI | AKOLA | NAGPUR

SCHEDULE YOUR APPOINTMENT TODAY www.akecindia.com

मध्य रेल्वे
स्वास्थ्यच्या अभिव्यक्तीसाठी सूचना

भूशी डॅम, लोणावळा मुंबई विभाग, मध्य रेल्वे येथील विंगर दर महसूल कामासाठी जागेच्या व्यावसायिक वापरासाठी स्वास्थ्याची अभिव्यक्ती www.cr.indianrailways.gov.in या संकेतस्थळावर अपलोड करण्यात आले आहे.

अनु. क्र.	ईओआय	ठिकाण	समाप्ती दिनांक/ वेळ
१	बीबी/सी/२६५/सीपी/ईओआय/भूशी डॅम/ २०२२	भूशी डॅम, लोणावळा	०७.११.२०२२ १५.०० वा.

त्याचिवाय विषयवर्तित स्वास्थ्य अभिव्यक्ती संदर्भात जर कोणतेही जोडपत्र/ शुद्धिपत्रक, वेळ विस्तार, स्पष्टीकरण इत्यादी संकेतस्थळावर अपलोड करण्यात येईल. योजीतयांनी अधिक नवीन माहितीसाठी निवृत्तितोप संकेतस्थळाला भेट द्यावी. रेल्वे, कोणतेही कारण न देता काम पूर्ण किंवा अंशतः किंवा स्वास्थ्य अभिव्यक्ती पूर्ण किंवा अंशतः नकारल्याचे अधिकार कोणतेही कारण न देता राखून देवत आहेत.

डीआरएम, सीए, सीएसएमटी, मुंबई
रेल मदत वाहिनी १३९

पश्चिम रेल्वे
मुंबई सेंट्रल डिव्हिजनवरील पार्किंग कंत्राटाकरिता ई-लिलाव

मुंबई सेंट्रल डिव्हिजनवरील स्थानकाकडील पार्किंग कंत्राटकरिता ई-लिलाव. नोव्हेंबर २०२२ महिन्याकरिता पार्किंग कंत्राटकरिता आयोजितल्या जाणाऱ्या ई-लिलावकरिता संपूर्ण खालीलप्रमाणे आहे :

लिलाव तारिखा क्र.	स्थानक	ठिकाण	एरिया (चौ.मी.)
एमएमसीटी-पार्किंग-२०२२-१८	बोरिवली	पश्चिम	२११.७५
एमएमसीटी-पार्किंग-२०२२-१८	माहीम	पूर्व	२३२.००

श्रील विलाव तारिखा क्र.करिता ई-लिलावसाठी मागील थ गेळ : १४.११.२०२२ रोजी १२.०० वा. नोंद : मावी योजीतयांना दिवनीत करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी www.ireps.gov.in या आयआरएमएस वेबसाइटवरील ई-ऑक्शन लीडिंग मोड्यूलला भेट द्यावी. लल्लिनिवत संपूर्ण नमुद केल्लेल्या तारिखेकरिता उपलब्ध आहे.

०५४९
[facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly) [twitter.com/WesternRly](https://www.twitter.com/WesternRly)

राजश्री
 Government Lottery
 100 मधली लाटरी

फक्त ₹100 मध्ये

जिंक
पहिले बक्षीस

₹30 लाख

ड्रा दिनांक : 03/11/2022

ड्रा दर पहिला गुरुवार सायं 6.30 वाजता

Book Now At:
bookmyrajshree.com

Call Now : 022 6835 1535

Bharati Vidyapeeth
 (Deemed to be University), Pune (India)
 Founder Chancellor : Dr. PATANGRAO KADAM

Accredited with 'A' Grade (2017) by NAAC, Category I University Status by UGC, NIRF Ranking-76
College of Engineering, Pune

PhD Admission under Visvesvaraya PhD Scheme for Electronics and IT

Sponsored by Digital India Corporation, Ministry of Electronics and IT, Govt. of India

Applications are invited for All India Entrance Test for admission to PhD Programme, under Visvesvaraya PhD Scheme for Electronics and IT : Phase II.

Apply At : www.bvuniversity.edu.in

For additional details visit : www.bvucoepune.edu.in

Last Date for receiving application : 17th November, 2022

REGISTRAR

SOMAIYA VIDYAYITHAR
 K. J. Somaiya Institute of Engineering and Information Technology

K J SOMAIYA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
 An Autonomous Institute permanently affiliated to University of Mumbai Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Best College Award by University of Mumbai, Urban region Somaiya Ayurvihar Complex, Eastern Express Highway, SION, Mumbai - 400 022. Tel: 022-24061415, 022-24061408 • Email: principal_tech@somaiya.edu • Web: www.kjsiet.somaiya.edu

DTE Code: EN3209, Gujarat Linguistic Minority

F. Y. B. Tech. / DSE B.Tech. & M. Tech. Admission Notice 2022-2023

K. J. Somaiya Institute of Engineering and Information Technology (KJSIET) invites online applications for admissions to First Year (B.Tech.), Direct Second Year Engineering (B.Tech) and M.Tech. (Artificial Intelligence) Degree for Vacancies against CAP & CAPM seats if any after all CAP Rounds. Please visit our Institute website <https://kjsiet.somaiya.edu.in> for more details.

Pre-admission form online submission & Payment of Processing Fees of Rs.1,000/-	End Date
B.Tech. (First Year Engineering)	5-11-2022
B.Tech. (Direct Second Year)	27-11-2022
M.Tech. (Artificial Intelligence)	8-11-2022

Sd/-
Principal

CMS Connecting Commerce®

up 27% YoY ₹472 Crore	up 42% YoY ₹137 Crore	up 37% YoY ₹72.5 Crore
Qtrly Revenue	Qtrly EBITDA	Qtrly PAT

Cash Management | ATM Managed Services | Software Solutions | AIoT Remote Monitoring

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	4,716.72	3,720.79	9,249.67	7,418.99	15,896.71
2	Profit before tax	978.98	698.95	1,900.35	1,333.90	3,014.45
3	Profit after tax	725.17	527.86	1,415.30	997.96	2,240.38
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	726.57	527.77	1,417.02	997.90	2,244.15
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,540.64	1,480.00	1,540.64	1,480.00	1,531.53
6	Earnings per share (non annualized for quarter ended)					
	Basic (in ₹)	4.71	3.57	9.21	6.74	15.07
	Diluted (in ₹)	4.56	3.42	8.90	6.47	14.33

The key information of the Unaudited Standalone Financial results of the Company are given below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	4,173.91	3,994.14	8,168.05	6,545.56	14,076.69
2	Profit before tax	800.91	914.02	1,714.93	1,219.68	2,849.20
3	Profit after tax	594.24	719.02	1,313.26	914.05	2,134.68
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	594.26	719.04	1,313.31	913.91	2,134.76

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended and six months ended September 30, 2022, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5 July 2016. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.cms.com and on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com and the NSE at www.nseindia.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 01, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of CMS Info Systems Limited

Place: Mumbai
 Date : November 01, 2022

Rajiv Kaul
 Executive Vice Chairman, Whole Time Director & CEO
 DIN: 02581313

CMS INFO SYSTEMS LIMITED
 CIN: L45200MH2008PLC180479
 Registered Office : T-151, 5th Floor, Tower No. 10, Sector-11, Railway Station Complex, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.
 T: +91-22-4889 7400 | www.cms.com | E: investors@cms.com

NOW AVAILABLE AT STORES NEAR YOU

ART. 5021 | ART. 1120 | ART. 2042

STIMULUS
www.my-stimulus.com

BADHTE RAHO, BADALTE RAHO.

Paraqon

FOR DEALERSHIP ENQUIRIES CONTACT: MAHARASHTRA: 96195 60737/81693 59648 | TOLL FREE NO : 1800 425 5552